H110
SD630-H110
Mechanical Drawing Block Diagram
0.00
78.74
124.46
281.94
126.03

EXT-RS232/RS485
Additional 4 COM
Ordering Information
Model Name P/N Memory GbE RS-232/422/485 RS-232 USB 3.0 USB 2.0 TPM Power Thermal Temp.
SD630-H110 770-SD6304-000G 2 DIMM 2 2 4 4 6 0 24-pin ATX Active 0 to 60oC
SD630-H110 770-SD6304-100G 2 DIMM 2 2 4 4 6 TPM 2.0 24-pin ATX Active 0 to 60oC
TPM
(Opt.)
SD630-H110
Specifications
Packing List Optional Items
www.dfi.com DFI reserves the right to change the specifications at any time prior to the product's release. Changes thereafter will be based on the product's revision. Please contact your sales
representative for the exact revision offered in your area. All product names mentioned are trademarks of their respective companies. © August 18, 2023 DFI Inc.
• 1 SD630-H110 motherboard
• 1 COM port cable (Length: 400mm, 2 x COM ports) A81-015012-001G
• 1 Serial ATA data cable (Length: 500mm) 332-553001-005G
• 1 I/O shield A49-SD6300-001G
• USB port cable (Length: 398mm) 332-253010-026G
• COM port cable (Length: 400mm, 2 x COM ports) A81-015012-001G
• Serial ATA data cable (Length: 500mm) 332-553001-005G
• Thermal solution (For 35W, Height: 37.3mm) A71-103004-000G
• Thermal solution (For 65W, Height: 74.47mm) A71-101158-000G
• Thermal solution (For 95W, Height: 77.2mm) 761-103001-000G
• LPC EXT-RS232 module (4 x RS232 ports) 770-EXTRS1-000G
• LPC EXT-RS485 module (4 x RS485 ports) 770-EXTRS1-100G
SYSTEM Processor 6th/7th Generation Intel® Core™ /Pentium®/Celeron® LGA 1151 Socket Processors with TDP up to 95W
Chipset Intel® H110 Chipset
Memory Two 240-pin DIMM up to 16GB  Dual Channel DDR3L 1600MHz
BIOS Insyde SPI 128Mbit